## Suicide Trends in Cuyahoga County, Ohio 2003-2023

Heather A. Pilch-Cooper, MPH Candidate; Manreet K. Bhullar, MPH; Thomas Gilson, MD, Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner

Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner's Office, Cleveland, Ohio

## Background

The Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner's Office is located at 11001 Cedar Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44106.

Mission Statement: The Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner's Office is a public service agency responsible for the investigation of violent, suspicious and sudden and unexpected deaths and the provision of laboratory services.

The Medical Examiner's Laboratory supports the investigative functions of the Medical Examiner and staff and performs scientific examinations 4 (s 2D1 (afAe)0.pnD1 (F-2.403o )0 (provi)c P.9 ( )pect)1 (e)-4 (vi)ogyan3d

Figure 1 - Cuyahoga County Suicides per Year